

Sonam Dawa v. Bishan Lal

RSA No. 350 of 2022

05.12.2022 Present: Mr. J.L. Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the appellant.

Notice, returnable for **26.12.2022**, on taking steps within one week.

CMP No. 17004 of 2022

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he does not intend to press this application at this stage and same is disposed of with liberty to the appellant to file at appropriate stage, if required and desired.

CMP No. 17005 of 2022

The application is disposed of with direction to the applicant to file certified copy of the judgment passed by the court below within four weeks.

December 05, 2022

Manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**