

Sonam Dawa vs. Bishan Lal

RSA No. 350 of 2022

9.1.2023 Present: Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the appellant.

Notice issued to the respondent has not been received back either served or unserved. Let fresh notice be issued to the respondent, returnable for **20.3.2023**, on steps being taken within one week.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

9th January, 2023
(kck)