

Sonam Dawa vs. Bishan Lal

RSA No. 350 of 2022

28.4.2023 Present: Ms. Dhanvanti Devi, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Advocate, for the respondent.

Records of Courts below be requisition for next date.

It is clarified that keeping in view the nature of the controversy, the matter will be heard finally at admission stage.

List on **16th June, 2023.**

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

April 28, 2023
(vs)