

Sonam Dawa vs. Bishan lal

RSA No. 350 of 2022

16.06.2023 Present: Ms. Dhanvanti Devi, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Advocate, for the respondent.

Be listed on **21st July, 2023.**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

June 16, 2023
(vs)