

Sonam Dawa Vs. Bishan Lal

RSA No.350 of 2022

21.07.2023 Present: Mr. S. Parth Swami, Advocate vice Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Advocate for the respondent.

Record received.

List for consideration on admission on 15th
September, 2023.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

July 21, 2023_(ps)