

Sonam Dawa versus Bishan Lal

RSA No.350 of 2022

16.10.2023 **Present:** Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Vikas Rathore, Advocate, vice Mr. Sudhir
Bhatnagar, Advocate, for the respondent.

The certified copy of the judgment of learned Trial
Court has not been filed. Be filed within a period of three weeks
and the matter be listed thereafter.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

October, 16, 2023
(saurav pathania)