

Sonam Dawa

Vs. Bishan Lal

RSA No.350 of 2022

28.11.2023 Present: Mr. Sarthak Upadhyay, Advocate vice Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned vice counsel for the appellant prays for
and is granted three weeks' further time to file certified copy
of the judgment of trial Court. List thereafter.

November 28, 2023
(VH)

(**Sushil Kukreja**)
Judge