

Sonam Dawa *Vs.* *Bishan Lal*

RSA No.350 of 2022

02.01.2024 Present: Ms. Dhanvanti, Advocate vice Mr.Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Kunal Thakur, Advocate vice Mr.Sudhir Bhatnagar, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned vice counsel for the appellant prays for an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available today.

As prayed for, list after ensuing winter vacation.

January 02, 2024
(VH)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge