

Sonam Dawa vs Bishan Lal

RSA No.350 of 2022

30.03.2026 Present: Ms Dhanwanti, Advocate vice Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Kunal Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the request of learned vice counsel for the respondent, list in the first week of May, 2026.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

March 30, 2026 (meera)