

Sonam Dawa vs. Bishan Lal

RSA No. 350 of 2022.

04.05.2026 Present: Ms. Dhanvanti Devi, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Advocate, for the respondent.

After arguing for some time, learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to search some case law on the subject and to assist this Court.

At her request, list after two weeks.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

4th May, 2026.
(Jai)